SPONSORS : Commissioner Deer

APPROVED :	
DENIED :	
WITHDRAWN :	
NO SECOND :	
DEFERRED :	
SUBSTITUTED :	

SOURCE OF FUNDING : Health Enterprise Fund IMPACT OF AMENDMENT : \$5,000,000 EXPLANATION OF AMENDMENT : The proposed amendment appropriates funding for improvement projects related to the CORE Center. BUDGETARY UNIT : 4894 - Ruth M. Rothstein CORE Center

Fund	Office	Account	Description	From	To	Difference
41217	4894	560107	Building Improvements- Budget Entry	\$0	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000
			Impersonal Total :	\$0	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000

COMMENTS:

The Core Foundation has voluntary dissolved its status and has transferred funds for use by the Ruth M. Rothstein CORE Center for improvements under the new 21116 - CORE Center Improvements program. The proposed amendment will be funded through the FY2022 CORE Fund fund balance.